PoleCap Capacitors
© EPCOS AG 2009
PoleCap Capacitors
f o r  O u t d o o r  L o w - V o l t a g e  A p p l i c a t i o n s
The PoleCap series represents
a new approach in terms of
outdoor, pole-mounted and
fixed PFC. It is an add-on-

Weight
kg
Ordering code Qty.
per
box
*)
Qty.
per
pal-
ett
Cable
cross
sec-
tion
mm2
 Rated voltage 400 V AC, 50/60 Hz, delta connection
 MKP400-D-0.5-P    0.50   1.0   0.60   1.0   3 x 3.5    82 x 210  0.4  B25671A4002A500  6 108  1
 MKP400-D-1.0-P    1.00   1.0   1.20   2.0   3 x 6.5    82 x 210  0.5  B25671A4012A000  6 108  1
 MKP400-D-2.0-P    2.00   3.0   2.40   3.0   3 x 13.5    82 x 210  0.5  B25671A4022A000  6 108  1.5
 MKP400-D-3.0-P    3.00   4.0   3.60   5.0   3 x 20    82 x 210  0.6  B25671A4032A000  6 108  2.5
 MKP400-D-4.0-P    4.00   6.0   4.80   7.0   3 x 26.5    82 x 210  0.6  B25671A4042A000  6 108  2.5
 MKK400-D-05-P    5.00   7.0   6.00   9.0   3 x 33    125 x 217  1.5  B25671A3996A375  4 48  2.5
 MKK400-D-07.5-P    7.50   11.0   9.00   13.0   3 x 50    125 x 217  1.5  B25671A3147A375  4 48  2.5
 MKK400-D-10-P    10.40   15.0   12.50   18.0   3 x 69    125 x 217  1.7  B25671A3207A375  4 48  4
 MKK400-D-12.5-P    12.50   18.0   15.00   22.0   3 x 83    125 x 217  1.8  B25671A3247A375  4 48  6
 MKK400-D-15-P    15.00   22.0   18.00   26.0   3 x 99.5    125 x 217  2.0  B25671A3297A375  4 48  6
 MKK400-D-20-P    20.80   30.0   25.00   36.0   3 x 138    145 x 253  2.7  B25671A3417A375  4 48  10
 MKK400-D-25-P3)    25.00   36.0   –   –   3 x 166    145 x 253  2.9  B25671A3497A375  4 48  10
 Rated voltage 440 V AC, 50/60 Hz, delta connection
 MKP440-D-0.5-P    0.50   1.0   0.60   1.0   3 x 2.8    82 x 210  0.4  B25671A4002A540  6 108  1
 MKP440-D-1.0-P    1.00   1.0   1.20   1.0   3 x 5.5    82 x 210  0.5  B25671A4012A040  6 108  1
 MKP440-D-2.0-P    2.00   3.0   2.40   4.0   3 x 11.0    82 x 210  0.5  B25671A4022A040  6 108  1.5
 MKP440-D-3.0-P    3.00   4.0   3.60   5.0   3 x 16.5    82 x 210  0.6  B25671A4032A040  6 108  2.5
 MKP440-D-4.0-P    4.00   5.0   4.80   6.0   3 x 22    82 x 210  0.6  B25671A4042A040  6 108  2.5
 MKK440-D-05-P    5.00   7.0   6.00   8.0   3 x 27    125 x 217  1.5  B25671A4826A375  4 48  2.5
 MKK440-D-07.5-P    7.50   10.0   9.00   12.0   3 x 41    125 x 217  1.5  B25671A4127A375  4 48  2.5
 MKK440-D-10.4-P    10.40   14.0   12.50   16.0   3 x 57    125 x 217  1.7  B25671A4177A375  4 48  4
 MKK440-D-11.2-P    11.20   15.0   13.40   18.0   3 x 61    125 x 217  1.8  B25671A4187A375  4 48  4
 MKK440-D-12.5-P    12.50   16.0   15.00   20.0   3 x 69    125 x 217  1.9  B25671A4207A375  4 48  6
 MKK440-D-14.2-P    14.20   19.0   17.00   22.0   3 x 78    125 x 217  2.0  B25671A4237A365  4 48  6
 MKK440-D-15-P    15.00   20.0   18.00   24.0   3 x 82    125 x 217  2.1  B25671A4247A375  4 48  6
 MKK440-D-18.8-P    18.80   25.0   22.60   30.0   3 x 103    145 x 253  2.7  B25671A4307A375  4 48  10
 MKK440-D-20-P    20.80   27.0   25.00   33.0   3 x 114    145 x 253  2.8  B25671A4347A375  4 48  10
 MKK440-D-25-P    25.00   33.0   –   –   3 x 137    145 x 253  3.0  B25671A4417A375  4 48  10
Rated voltage 525 V AC, 50/60 Hz, delta connection
 MKP525-D-0.5-P    0.50   1.0   0.60   1.0   3 x 2.0    82 x 210  0.4  B25671A5002A520  6 108  1
 MKP525-D-1.0-P    1.00   1.0   1.20   1.0   3 x 4.0    82 x 210  0.4  B25671A5012A020  6 108  1
 MKP525-D-2.0-P    2.00   2.0   2.40   2.0   3 x 8.0    82 x 210  0.5  B25671A5022A020  6 108  1.5
 MKP525-D-3.0-P    3.00   3.0   3.60   4.0   3 x 12.0    82 x 210  0.5  B25671A5032A020  6 108  2.5
 MKP525-D-4.0-P    4.00   4.0   4.80   5.0   3 x 16.0    82 x 210  0.5  B25671A5051A020  6 108  2.5
 MKP525-D-5.0-P    5.00   6.0   6.00   7.0   3 x 19.5    82 x 210  0.6  B25671A5042A020  6 108  2.5
 MKK525-D-06.3-P    6.30   7.0   7.50   8.0   3 x 24    125 x 217  1.4  B25671A5726A375  4 48  2.5
 MKK525-D-08.3-P    8.30   9.0   10.00   11.0   3 x 32    125 x 217  1.5  B25671A5966A375  4 48  2.5
 MKK525-D-10-P    10.40   11.0   12.50   14.0   3 x 40    125 x 217  1.8  B25671A5127A375  4 48  4
 MKK525-D-12.5-P    12.50   14.0   15.00   17.0   3 x 48    125 x 217  2.0  B25671A5147A375  4 48  6
 MKK525-D-15-P    15.00   17.0   18.00   20.0   3 x 58    125 x 253  2.2  B25671A5177A375  4 48  6
 MKK525-D-16.7-P    16.70   18.0   20.00   22.0   3 x 64    125 x 253  2.3  B25671A5197A375  4 48  6
 MKK525-D-20-P    20.80   22.0   25.00   28.0   3 x 80    145 x 253  2.9  B25671A5247A375  4 48  10
 MKK525-D-25-P3)    25.00   28.0   30.002)   33.02)   3 x 96    145 x 253  3.2  B25671A5287A375  4 48  10
 MKK525-D-30-P1,3)    30.00   33.0   –   –   3 x 115    145 x 253  3.1  B25671A5347A375  4 48  10
Customized products available upon request. Minimum order quantity 200 pieces.
1) Temperature class deviation –40/C max. 50 °C
2) Temperature class deviation –40/B max. 45 °C
3) Discharge time: < 50 V in 90 s